
SARJA ARVESTUS 2025

Mehed põhijooks
Nimi Klass Kiviõli Rummu Kokku Koht
Carry Saluste M 00:43:23.70 00:42:52.90 01:26:16.60 1
Steven Linkov M 00:48:04.80 00:46:48.00 01:34:52.80 2
Peteri Grauen M 00:48:47.10 00:47:33.00 01:36:20.10 3
Velmar Piibeleht M 00:49:19.40 00:47:48.80 01:37:08.20 4
Heiko Mertsina M 00:48:49.90 00:49:34.10 01:38:24.00 5
Alari Tammsalu M 00:50:33.40 00:49:25.30 01:39:58.70 6
Filipp Popov M 00:54:21.40 00:52:51.60 01:47:13.00 7
Arne Haas M 00:53:42.00 00:54:15.60 01:47:57.60 8
Tauri Hainsoo M 00:53:12.70 00:54:59.50 01:48:12.20 9
Karl Koort M 00:54:55.10 00:54:22.80 01:49:17.90 10
Anti Erisalu M 00:55:01.80 00:54:42.40 01:49:44.20 11
Sergei Benes M 00:56:15.10 00:53:43.90 01:49:59.00 12
Kauri Kuldkepp M 00:59:24.00 00:51:16.10 01:50:40.10 13
Andres Seppel M 00:56:31.30 00:55:18.30 01:51:49.60 14
Ramon Jakobs M 00:58:33.70 00:54:45.20 01:53:18.90 15
Jaan Kaljuste M 00:57:25.20 00:56:14.20 01:53:39.40 16
Raul Rõkk M 00:59:57.20 00:54:10.70 01:54:07.90 17
Jaan Tõnissoo M 00:56:39.60 00:58:14.90 01:54:54.50 18
Rasmus Kuslap M 01:00:15.40 00:54:51.50 01:55:06.90 19
Rannet Kurrel M 00:57:13.10 00:59:14.50 01:56:27.60 20
Margus Valli M 00:59:55.90 00:57:04.90 01:57:00.80 21
Tiit Pekk M 00:59:35.30 00:57:48.80 01:57:24.10 22



Tauri Lepasild M 01:00:58.00 01:00:03.60 02:01:01.60 23
Eerik Överus M 01:05:28.00 00:56:27.20 02:01:55.20 24
Oliver KruusamägiM 01:04:48.50 00:58:34.90 02:03:23.40 25
Bruno Pugal M 01:03:51.10 01:00:50.90 02:04:42.00 26
Renek Harsija M 01:02:28.00 01:02:21.80 02:04:49.80 27
Olaf Padar M 01:08:21.70 00:57:59.30 02:06:21.00 28
Jaanis Tihane M 01:08:21.80 01:01:25.30 02:09:47.10 29
Marek AardeväljaM 01:07:27.40 01:02:22.00 02:09:49.40 30
Siim Sinilaid M 01:07:23.10 01:02:44.20 02:10:07.30 31
Sven Sarapuu M 01:07:04.60 01:03:13.40 02:10:18.00 32
Siim Sööt M 01:09:22.60 01:01:36.90 02:10:59.50 33
Margus Padar M 01:07:40.10 01:03:31.70 02:11:11.80 34
Erki Alaküla M 01:09:21.50 01:02:00.80 02:11:22.30 35
Daniel Kreevald M 01:12:05.30 00:59:21.30 02:11:26.60 36
William Jahesalu M 01:07:45.70 01:04:49.70 02:12:35.40 37
Andres Olvik M 01:11:55.90 01:01:19.90 02:13:15.80 38
Martin Lulla M 01:06:55.90 01:07:22.00 02:14:17.90 39
Marten Belov M 01:08:54.90 01:09:23.60 02:18:18.50 40
Kaido Koonik M 01:12:10.20 01:06:53.40 02:19:03.60 41
Kalle Laisarv M 01:12:05.80 01:08:02.60 02:20:08.40 42
Jaanus Saar M 01:12:05.80 01:08:02.80 02:20:08.60 43
Herbert Hünnev M 01:12:05.70 01:08:03.00 02:20:08.70 44
Olavi Laisarv M 01:12:05.90 01:08:03.30 02:20:09.20 45
Kristjan Kutser M 01:08:42.60 01:11:39.60 02:20:22.20 46
Arvi Roosi M 01:15:09.20 01:08:14.60 02:23:23.80 47
Ivo Pent M 01:11:42.60 01:12:24.40 02:24:07.00 48
Ahto Pärl M 01:13:34.60 01:10:35.80 02:24:10.40 49
Egert Laur M 01:14:15.60 01:09:57.60 02:24:13.20 50
Taivo Leinbok M 01:15:20.30 01:09:15.40 02:24:35.70 51
Ilmar Legenkov M 01:15:34.50 01:09:03.10 02:24:37.60 52
Toivo Tamm M 01:14:58.00 01:10:20.70 02:25:18.70 53
Riho Kallasväli M 01:09:50.50 01:16:28.70 02:26:19.20 54
Reio Moorast M 01:15:56.30 01:10:26.70 02:26:23.00 55
Ermo Heliste M 01:17:30.80 01:09:36.60 02:27:07.40 56
Marko Altoja M 01:17:10.30 01:11:05.30 02:28:15.60 57
Tõnis Jaansen M 01:21:11.10 01:08:22.10 02:29:33.20 58
Sergei Jakovlev M 01:21:09.40 01:08:43.00 02:29:52.40 59
Enrico Kallais M 01:21:39.70 01:08:26.30 02:30:06.00 60
Ragnar Kikas M 01:17:33.60 01:12:40.60 02:30:14.20 61
Pavel Belev M 01:21:38.60 01:09:33.90 02:31:12.50 62
Dmitri Kuznets M 01:24:46.40 01:09:32.50 02:34:18.90 63
Ahti Kobin M 01:21:19.00 01:13:03.50 02:34:22.50 64
Martin Kutser M 01:17:54.10 01:16:30.50 02:34:24.60 65



Taavi KruusamägiM 01:17:31.70 01:17:27.70 02:34:59.40 66
Silver Kuldkepp M 01:17:17.30 01:17:46.80 02:35:04.10 67
Janno Suurvärav M 01:21:10.20 01:14:51.90 02:36:02.10 68
Anri Varemäe M 01:24:57.90 01:11:45.20 02:36:43.10 69
Priit Kukumägi M 01:17:10.10 01:19:35.00 02:36:45.10 70
Joonas Kikerpill M 01:24:52.50 01:12:05.60 02:36:58.10 71
Siim Paasik M 01:20:23.00 01:18:00.10 02:38:23.10 72
Nick Alasi M 01:28:07.80 01:11:47.70 02:39:55.50 73
Marion Kedrov M 01:23:44.60 01:16:14.40 02:39:59.00 74
Oleg Gromov M 01:25:11.90 01:16:26.40 02:41:38.30 75
Viidas Kõnd M 01:28:02.50 01:13:57.10 02:41:59.60 76
Kristjan Vigla M 01:24:15.40 01:20:01.10 02:44:16.50 77
Ilja Sutt M 01:21:33.00 01:25:05.80 02:46:38.80 78
Aleksei KudrjavtsevM 01:29:19.70 01:19:26.30 02:48:46.00 79
Erki Mirt M 01:29:38.10 01:27:58.70 02:57:36.80 80
Robert Urmet MängliM 01:37:34.60 01:24:28.00 03:02:02.60 81
Martin Mirt M 01:34:22.00 01:28:26.20 03:02:48.20 82
Andris Pent M 02:05:26.90 01:02:01.50 03:07:28.40 83
Henri Konnimois M 01:42:10.80 01:28:17.70 03:10:28.50 84
Rauno Martin M 01:38:39.50 01:32:38.60 03:11:18.10 85
Aleksei Rolitš M 01:42:42.10 01:33:13.40 03:15:55.50 86
Andri Rego M 01:57:52.30 01:45:40.70 03:43:33.00 87
Villu Koger M 02:05:27.10 02:03:28.60 04:08:55.70 88

Mehed 45+ , põhijooks
Steven Linkov M45 00:48:04.80 00:46:48.00 01:34:52.80 1
Peteri Grauen M45 00:48:47.10 00:47:33.00 01:36:20.10 2
Tiit Pekk M45 00:59:35.30 00:57:48.80 01:57:24.10 3
Renek Harsija M45 01:02:28.00 01:02:21.80 02:04:49.80 4
Marek AardeväljaM45 01:07:27.40 01:02:22.00 02:09:49.40 5
Martin Lulla M45 01:06:55.90 01:07:22.00 02:14:17.90 6
Ivo Pent M45 01:11:42.60 01:12:24.40 02:24:07.00 7
Ahto Pärl M45 01:13:34.60 01:10:35.80 02:24:10.40 8
Toivo Tamm M45 01:14:58.00 01:10:20.70 02:25:18.70 9
Taavi KruusamägiM45 01:17:31.70 01:17:27.70 02:34:59.40 10
Viidas Kõnd M45 01:28:02.50 01:13:57.10 02:41:59.60 11
Erki Mirt M45 01:29:38.10 01:27:58.70 02:57:36.80 12
Robert Urmet MängliM45 01:37:34.60 01:24:28.00 03:02:02.60 13
Aleksei Rolitš M45 01:42:42.10 01:33:13.40 03:15:55.50 14

Meesjuunior põhijooks
William Jahesalu MJ 01:07:45.70 01:04:49.70 02:12:35.40 1
Martin Mirt MJ 01:34:22.00 01:28:26.20 03:02:48.20 2



Naised põhijooks
Külli Sizask N 00:49:57.30 00:49:51.60 01:39:48.90 1
Lii Zerel N 00:54:53.60 00:54:07.50 01:49:01.10 2
Egle Poll N 00:57:13.60 00:54:30.40 01:51:44.00 3
Inga Kree N 00:56:44.20 00:58:44.10 01:55:28.30 4
Kerli Kuusk N 01:02:14.80 00:59:42.70 02:01:57.50 5
Eveli Reiser N 01:08:05.00 01:02:53.30 02:10:58.30 6
Eleriin Torjus N 01:14:31.60 01:10:13.90 02:24:45.50 7
Sirli Pent N 01:16:20.50 01:12:24.50 02:28:45.00 8
Annaliisa Pihla N 01:18:52.50 01:12:07.10 02:30:59.60 9
Sirli Saar N 01:20:05.80 01:14:57.50 02:35:03.30 10
Viivika Valner N 01:17:17.30 01:17:46.70 02:35:04.00 11
Tiina Toomela N 01:16:20.30 01:21:12.40 02:37:32.70 12
Anastassija Eier N 01:25:11.90 01:16:26.30 02:41:38.20 13
Ivika Karis N 01:20:11.40 01:26:52.40 02:47:03.80 14
Ingrid Tärk N 01:28:55.30 01:28:26.80 02:57:22.10 15
Kai Käo N 01:35:37.20 01:34:08.10 03:09:45.30 16
Teele Olgo N 01:38:38.40 01:32:38.40 03:11:16.80 17
Virge Särg N 02:05:27.00 02:03:28.00 04:08:55.00 18

Naised 45+, põhijooks
Kerli Kuusk N45 01:02:14.80 00:59:42.70 02:01:57.50 1
Eveli Reiser N45 01:08:05.00 01:02:53.30 02:10:58.30 2

Naisjuunior põhijooks
Annaliisa Pihla NJ 01:18:52.50 01:12:07.10 02:30:59.60 1

Mehed lühijooks
Kristjan RoosvaldML 00:27:50.90 00:22:56.80 00:50:47.70 1
Kaspar Grauen ML 00:27:59.70 00:23:20.30 00:51:20.00 2
Sander Treiel ML 00:32:32.50 00:25:10.10 00:57:42.60 3
Kaspar Sander BornML 00:33:06.20 00:27:03.70 01:00:09.90 4
Erich Link ML 00:35:26.30 00:26:11.30 01:01:37.60 5
Martin Kask ML 00:36:46.30 00:31:39.20 01:08:25.50 6
Sander Grauen ML 00:38:15.20 00:30:58.40 01:09:13.60 7
Artur Stolfat ML 00:40:23.90 00:31:27.50 01:11:51.40 8
Roman Popov ML 00:41:45.50 00:30:52.80 01:12:38.30 9
Raido Noobel ML 00:41:01.40 00:32:44.50 01:13:45.90 10
Andres Šavel ML 00:40:24.30 00:33:38.30 01:14:02.60 11
Renek Tiku ML 00:45:21.90 00:30:34.20 01:15:56.10 12
Tõnis Ojamäe ML 00:43:04.80 00:32:56.50 01:16:01.30 13
Markku Mägi ML 00:42:22.60 00:35:33.00 01:17:55.60 14



Rauno Kimmel ML 00:44:15.40 00:35:14.10 01:19:29.50 15
Ron Koronen ML 00:46:07.00 00:35:56.90 01:22:03.90 16
Tanel MangussonML 00:47:03.60 00:36:19.30 01:23:22.90 17
Kristjan Oliver UdamML 00:46:43.60 00:38:29.10 01:25:12.70 18
Sken-Sander PilleML 00:51:15.80 00:38:53.50 01:30:09.30 19
Viktor Kaljukivi ML 00:52:06.70 00:38:20.70 01:30:27.40 20
Maxim Popov ML 00:51:19.80 00:44:06.10 01:35:25.90 21
Roland Reiberg ML 01:01:34.90 00:43:56.80 01:45:31.70 22
Jacob Jaanus KülmhallikML 01:00:51.20 00:44:59.80 01:45:51.00 23
Marten Kivila ML 01:02:10.40 00:47:31.70 01:49:42.10 24

Meesjuunior lühijooks
Kaspar Grauen MJL 00:27:59.70 00:23:20.30 00:51:20.00 1
Sander Treiel MJL 00:32:32.50 00:25:10.10 00:57:42.60 2
Erich Link MJL 00:35:26.30 00:26:11.30 01:01:37.60 3
Sander Grauen MJL 00:38:15.20 00:30:58.40 01:09:13.60 4
Roman Popov MJL 00:41:45.50 00:30:52.80 01:12:38.30 5
Ron Koronen MJL 00:46:07.00 00:35:56.90 01:22:03.90 6
Kristjan Oliver UdamMJL 00:46:43.60 00:38:29.10 01:25:12.70 7
Maxim Popov MJL 00:51:19.80 00:44:06.10 01:35:25.90 8
Roland Reiberg MJL 01:01:34.90 00:43:56.80 01:45:31.70 9
Jacob Jaanus KülmhallikMJL 01:00:51.20 00:44:59.80 01:45:51.00 10
Marten Kivila MJL 01:02:10.40 00:47:31.70 01:49:42.10 11

Naised lühijooks
Irina Safjanov NL 00:36:10.30 00:28:01.60 01:04:11.90 1
Kristin Peterson NL 00:35:52.70 00:28:32.90 01:04:25.60 2
Merle Jeets NL 00:35:53.60 00:31:01.30 01:06:54.90 3
Annabel Valts NL 00:39:48.10 00:32:09.50 01:11:57.60 4
Lilli Lisette MangussonNL 00:40:25.70 00:32:31.10 01:12:56.80 5
Triinu Simm NL 00:41:44.70 00:35:49.40 01:17:34.10 6
Ester Udam NL 00:44:14.60 00:36:45.80 01:21:00.40 7
Kristiina Noobel NL 00:43:55.00 00:37:35.00 01:21:30.00 8
Liis Poopuu NL 00:45:21.70 00:36:24.50 01:21:46.20 9
Kerstin Üksvärav NL 00:44:33.10 00:37:59.80 01:22:32.90 10
Krista Kardmaa NL 00:46:00.70 00:37:05.20 01:23:05.90 11
Hanna-Loore ÕunpuuNL 00:39:59.80 00:44:09.60 01:24:09.40 12
Maarja LaanesaarNL 00:45:33.20 00:39:34.00 01:25:07.20 13
Gretlin Roosi NL 00:46:36.90 00:39:40.10 01:26:17.00 14
Kirke Lisete UdamNL 00:52:50.00 00:36:20.00 01:29:10.00 15
Gertu Allikivi NL 00:48:28.10 00:42:18.00 01:30:46.10 16
Anu Kukk NL 00:50:12.90 00:41:04.10 01:31:17.00 17
Noora Kaur NL 00:51:46.90 00:41:39.50 01:33:26.40 18



Jelena Popova NL 00:51:52.90 00:42:06.10 01:33:59.00 19
Karolin Metsma NL 00:53:03.10 00:43:28.30 01:36:31.40 20
Eleri Kang NL 00:55:28.10 00:45:56.70 01:41:24.80 21
Katri Afanasjeva NL 00:53:21.60 00:51:26.90 01:44:48.50 22
Karin Võhmar NL 00:58:46.40 00:51:39.30 01:50:25.70 23
Maris Jaanus NL 01:00:51.30 00:51:41.90 01:52:33.20 24
Ilona KruusamägiNL 01:10:13.60 00:48:50.80 01:59:04.40 25
Jekaterina KaljukiviNL 01:10:37.80 00:52:34.70 02:03:12.50 26

Naisjuunior lühijooks
Annabel Valts NJL 00:39:48.10 00:32:09.50 01:11:57.60 1
Lilli Lisette MangussonNJL 00:40:25.70 00:32:31.10 01:12:56.80 2
Gretlin Roosi NJL 00:46:36.90 00:39:40.10 01:26:17.00 3
Kirke Lisete UdamNJL 00:52:50.00 00:36:20.00 01:29:10.00 4
Noora Kaur NJL 00:51:46.90 00:41:39.50 01:33:26.40 5
Karin Võhmar NJL 00:58:46.40 00:51:39.30 01:50:25.70 6




